

BEFORE SHRI GANGARAM BEHERA, NOTARY PUBLIC, BHUBANESWAR FORM 26

"See Rule-4-A"

Affidavit to be furnished by the candidate before the Returning Officer for election to the Council of States, Rajyasabha (name of the house) from Orissa State constituency (name of the constituency).

I, Smt. Renubala Pradhan, Wife of Sri Rajendranath Pradhan, aged about 4 years, resident of Khandadeuli, Post- Kansamari, Via- Pudamari, P.S. Pattapur, Dist. Ganjam, Candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm/state on oath as under:

1. I am not accused of any offence(s) punishable with imprisonment for two years or more in a pending case(s) in which a charge(s) has/have been framed by ithe court(s) of competent jurisdiction.

If the deponent is accused of any such offence(s) he shall furnish the following information:-

Case/First information Report No./Nos.: Not applicable.

- Police-Station(s) Not Applicable District(s) -Not Applicable
 State(s)- Not Applicable
- (ii) Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has been charged. Not Applicable

Remubala Pradha.

1 3 MAR ZUUS

in ... knows labor

- (iii) Court(s) which framed the charge(s)- Not Applicable
- (iv) Date(s) on which the charge(s) was/were framed- Not Applicable
- (v) Whether all or any of the proceeding(s) have been stayed by any court(s) of competent jurisdiction. - Not Applicable
- I have not been convicted of an offence(s) other than any offence(s) referred
 to in sub-section(1) or sub-section(2) or covered in sub-section(3) of section 8 of the
 Representation of the People Act, 1951 (43 of 1951) and sentenced to imprisonment
 for one year or more.

If the deponent is convicted and punished as aforesaid, he shall furnish the following information:- Not applicable.

- (i) Case/First Information Report No./Nos- Not Applicable
- (ii) Court(s) which punished- Not Applicable
- (iii) Police-station(s)- Not Applicable District(s)- Not Applicable

 .State(s)- Not Applicable
- Section(s) of the concerned Act(s) and short description of the offence(s) for which the candidate has never been charged- Not Applicable
- (v) Date(s) on which the sentence(s) was/were pronounced- Not Applicable
- (vi) Whether the sentence(s) has/have been stayed by any Court(s) of competent jurisdiction.- Not Applicable

Place: Bhubaneswar

BHUBANESWAR

REGD. NO.

Date 13/3/08

Remuliala Pradhe Signature of Deponent 13.3.08

VERIFICATION

I, the above named deponent, do hereby verify and declare that the contents of this afficient are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of this and nothing material has been concealed therein.

Verified at Bhubaneswar this 13-th day of March 2008.

Remuter la Proulhe Signature of Deponent. 13.3.08

M.k.Misina identified by Cai M.k.M.surr Advocate Advocate at Sworn and signed before me

and states on oath, that the contents of the said due to a true to the best of

SANGARAM BEHERA

1 3 MAR 2008



BEFORE Shri Gangaram Behera, NOTARY PUBLIC, Bhubaneswar

Affidavit to be furnished by Candidate alongwith Nomination Paper Before the Returning Officer

For Election to the Council of States Rajya Sabha (name of the house) From Orissa State Constituency (name of the constituency)

I, Smt. Renubala Pradhan, wife of Sri Rajendra Nath Pradhan, aged about 44 (

Ganjam of candidate at the above election, do hereby solemnly affirm and state on oath as under;

- (1) The following case(s) is/are pending against me in which cognizance has been taken by the Court:
 - Section of the Act and description of the offence for which cognizance taken: Not Applicable
 - (ii) The Court which has taken cognizance : Not Applicable
 - (iii) Case No.: Not Applicable
 - (iv) Date of order of the Court taking cognizance : Not Applicable
 - (v) Details of appeal(s)/ application(s) for revision, etc., if any, filed against above order taking cognizance. Not Applicable
- (2) That I give herein below the details of the assets (immovable, movable, bank balance, etc.) of myself, my spouse and dependents*.

Remubalan Pradhon.

A. Details of movable assets:

(Assets is joint name indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be given)

	SI. No.	Description	Self Renubala Pradhan	Spouse(s) Rajendranath Pradhan	Dependent- 1 Rakesh Pradhan	Dependent-2 Tejaswani Pradhan
	(i)	Cash	Rs. 80,000/-	Rs.3,000/-	Rs. 22,000/-	
	(ii)	Deposits in Banks, Financial Institutions and Non- Banking Financial	Urban Cooperative Bank, Berhampur (F.D.) Rs.21,000/-	Andhra Bank, Podamari, A/C. No. AYJ- 40 Rs.5,763	NIL	
		Companies	Sahara India A/C No.11399929268, Rs. 6,000/-	R.G.B., Dengausta, A/C. No.000020 Rs.806/-		
			Golden Land Developers Ltd. A/C. No.061765 Rs.7,200/-	S.B.I., Berhampur, A/C. No. 10859315465		
	-			Rs.4,398/-		
BHUB	BEHEN ANES GD. N	0.	I.O.B. Berhampur, A/C. No.14318, Rs.2,548/-	S.B.I., Khodasingi, A/C. No. 3005183139		
K HE	0120	14 /3	S.B.I.,	Rs.1,906/-		
CONT.	2690	TEISING	Berhampur, Medical Campus, A/C. No.10134497539 Rs.1,477/-	R.G.B., Padmanavpur A/C. No.487 Rs.4,458/-		
			S.B.I. BiKaner & Jeypore, Berhampur, A/C. No.01190002323 Rs.1,876	Rusikulya Gramya Bank, Padmanavpur F.D. Rs.25,000/-		
CERT NO C. P.			Andhra Bank, Berhampur, A/C.			



1 3 MAR 2008

Resuberla Pradher

		No.251, Rs.1001/-			
(iii)	Bonds, Debentures and shares in companies		No.03889773 @		
(iv)	Other financial instruments NSS, Postal savings, LIC, Policies, etc.	LIC Policy No.57153260 Policy Amount of Rs.50,000/- Premium amount Rs.2,849/- 1/2yrly from 28.8.2002 LIC Policy No.570587420, Policy Amount of Rs.25,000/- Premium Amount Rs.335/- quarterly from 27.12.2000	Nil	Nil	Kissan Bikash Patra No.86CD798390, dtd. 9.7.2007 Rs. 10,000/- Kissan Bikash Patra No.86CD798391, Dated 9.7.2007 Rs. 10,000/-
(v)	Motor vehicles (details of make, etc.)		Hero Honda Motorcycle Vechicle No.OR07F- 404, Cost of Rs. App. Rs.20,000/-		
(vi)	Jewelry (give details of weight and value)	Gold ornament weight about 200gms. Value about Rs.2,40,000/-Silver ornaments and utensils weight about 500gms value about Rs.1,00,000/-	Gold ornaments weight 20gms valued about Rs.20,000/-	Nil	G.R. BEHERA BHUBANESWAR REGD. NO. 60/2004
vii)	Other assets, such as values of claims/ interests	Nil	Nil	Nil	on on one

NO C. P. IN TRY

S.V. DI J. COURT

1 3 MAR 2008

Remubale Pradhe

Note: Value of Bonds/ Shares/ Debentures as per the latest market value in Stock Exchange in respect of listed companies and as per books in the case of non listed companies should be given.

*Dependent here means a person substantially dependents on the income of the candidate.

B. Details of immovable assets:

(Note-properties in joint ownership indicating the extent of joint ownership will also have to be indicated)

SI. No	Description	Self Renubala Pradhan	Spouse(s) Rajendranat h Pradhan	Dependent -1 Rakesh Pradhan	Dependen -2 Tejaswani Pradhan
(i)	Agricultural Land -Location(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value) AR GR BEHERA GR BEHERA BHIBANESWAR BHIBANES	Nil	Mouza Khandadeuli under Digapahandi Tahasil, Khata No.278 area in acres 1.485 valued about Rs.1,10,000/ - Mouza Pendurakhal i under Digapahandi Tahasil, Khata No.162, area in acres 1.710 cost about Rs.1,30,000/	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Non-agricultural land -Location(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value	House site at Madanmohanpu r under Kanisi Tahasil, Khata No.600 Plot No.1169 extent Of acre 0.065 cost about Rs.1,00,000/-	Nil	Nil	Nil
(H) Lo	Buildings (commercial and	Nil	Nil	Nil	Nil

S. V. D. J. COURT

1 3 MAR 2008

Remuleda Pradher-13.3.08

	residential) -Location(s) -Survey number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value				
iv)	House/Apartment s, etc. -Location(s) -Survey door number(s) -Extent (Total measurement) -Current market value	Residential House at Goilundi Mouza under Berhampur Tahasil Khata No.1744/4, Plot No.713/4933, cost about Rs.30,00,000/-	Residential House at Khandadeuli under Digapahandi Tahasil Khata No.452, Plot No.1314, area in acres. 0.020 cost about Rs.1,00,000/	Nil	Nil
(v)	Others (such as interest in property)	2nos. of T.V. cost about Rs.20,000/- one no. of V.C.D. cost about Rs.3,000/- 1no. SBBL rifle cost about Rs.8,000/-	Salary Rs. 14,9933/- gross per month	Monthly stipend of Rs.12,000/ - from training	Nil

(3) I give hereinbelow the details of my liabilities/ overdues to public financial institutions and Government dues :

(Note: Please give separate details for each item)

SI. No.	Description	Name and address of Bank/ Financial Institution(s)/ Department(s)	Amount outstanding as on March
(a) (i)	Loans from Banks	Housing loan from I.C.I.C.I. Bank of Rs.2,50,000/-	Dues about Rs. 20,776/-
CERTIFIED OC. P. INTR	G.R. BENERA BHUBANESWAR REGD. NO. 60/2804	Loan from S.B.I., A.D.B. Khodasingi towards personal loan in the name of Rajendranath	Dues about Rs.1,47,668/-
S. V-DIJ. COURT		3 MAR 2008	Remubalan

Remubala Phadh 13.3.08

PTO

		Pradhan	
(ii)	Loans from financial institutions	Nil	Nil
(iii)	Government dues	Nil	Nil
	 (a) Dues to Departments dealing with Government accommodation. 	Nil	Nil
	(b) Dues to Departments dealing with supply of water.	Nil	Nil
	(c) Dues to Departments dealing with supply of electricity.	Nil	Nil
	(d) Dues to Departments dealing with telephones	Nil	Nil
	(e) Dues to Departments dealing with Government Transport (including Aircrafts & Helicopters)	Nil	Nil
	(f) Other dues, if any	Nil	Nil
(b) (i)	Income Tax including surcharge (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Income Tax return filed. Give also Permanent Account Number (PAN)]	Nil	Nil
(ii)	Wealth Tax (Also indicate the assessment year up to which Wealth Tax return filed)	Nil	Nil -
(iii)	Sales Tax (only in case of proprietary business)	Nil	Nil
iv)	Property Tax	Nil	Nil

(4) My educational qualifications are as under :

		Year of Passing	
Matriculation	Board of Secondary Education, Orissa		

BHUBANESWAF REGD. NO.

Remubala Praulton Deponent 13.3.08

VERIFICATION

seponent above named, do hereby verify and declare that the contents Afficavit are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief, no part of 3 MAR 2008 Profiles and nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Verified at Bhubaneswar this the 13-4 day of March 2008

Identified by

Advocate

CERTIFIED NO C. P. INTRY

den dby ... M.K. Mish 1 Deponent 13. 5.08

AdvoSworm and signed before med IP MANGARAM BEHERA and states on oath. The contents of BHOB

Proforma for furnishing information under Section 8 of the R.P. Act, 1951 by every candidate at an election to Parliament or State Legislature

Election to the Council of States, Upper House (Rajya Sabha)

From Orissa State Constituency

Name of the Candidate Smt. Renubala Pradhan Husband's Name Sri Rajendra Nath Pradhan

of the People Act, 1951.

(1) Have you ever been convicted by a Court of NO Law

(i) In any case specified in sub-section

(1) of Section 8 of the Representation

- (ii) In any case specified in sub-section (2) of the said Section 8, and sentenced to imprisonment for not less than six months
- (iii) In any other case, and sentenced to imprisonment for not less than 2 years.
- (2) If yes, give details (in each case separately) as below
- NOT APPLICABLE
- (i) Name of the Court by which convicted
- (ii) Date of conviction
- (iii) Where you a sitting member of Parliament or of a State Legislature, on the date of such conviction.
- (iv) If, yes, give exact details of such status as MP/MLA/MLC
- (v) Nature of offence committed (with details of the relevant Act and Sections)
- (vi) Punishment imposed
- (vii) Period for which undergone imprisonment, if any
- (viii) Date of release from prison
- (3) Was any appeal/ application for revision filed against above conviction.
 - Reference No of such appeal/ application for revision filed, if any

NO

NO

Remubaler Pradham

- (ii) Date of filing of such appeal/ application for revision.
- (iii) Name of the Court before which the appeal/ application for revision field.
- (iv) Whether the said appeal/ application for revision has been disposed of or is pending.
- (v) If disposed of :
 - (a) Date of disposal
 - (b) Nature of order passed
- (vi) Whether any bail granted during the pendency of appeal/ application for revision.
- (vii) If yes, period during which remained on bail.

Place: BHUBANESWAR

Date: 14-03-2008

Disposed off/ Pending NO

Repubala Pradham. Signature of Candidate



Proforma for furnishing information under Section 8 of the

R.P. Act, 1951 by every candidate at an election to Parliament or State Legislature

Election to the Council of States, Upper House (Rajya Sabha)

#From Orissa State Constituency

Name of the Candidate Smt. Renubala Pradhan Husband's Name Sri Rajendra Nath Pradhan

- (1) Have you ever been convicted by a Court of Law
 - (i) In any case specified in sub-section (1) of Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951.
 - (ii) In any case specified in sub-section (2) of the said Section 8, and sentenced to imprisonment for not less than six months
 - (iii) In any other case, and sentenced to imprisonment for not less than 2 years.
- (2) If yes, give details (in each case separately) as below

NOT APPLICABLE

NO

Reon bala Preedha.

- (i) Name of the Court by which convicted
- (ii) Date of conviction
- (iii) Where you a sitting member of Parliament or of a State Legislature. on the date of such conviction

NO

NO

- (iv) If, yes, give exact details of such status as MP/MLA/MLC
- Nature of offence committed (with (v) details of the relevant Act and Sections)
- (vi) Punishment imposed
- (vii) Period for which undergone imprisonment, if any
- Date of release from prison (viii)
- (3) Was any appeal/ application for revision filed against above conviction.

(i) Reference No of such appeal/ application for revision filed, if any

- (ii) Date of filing of such appeal/ application for revision.
- (iii) Name of the Court before which the appeal/ application for revision field.
- (iv) Whether the said appeal/ application for revision has been disposed of or is pendina.

Disposed off/ Pending•NO

- If disposed of: (v)
 - (a) Date of disposal
 - (b) Nature of order passed
- Whether any bail granted during the (vi) pendency of appeal/ application for revision.
- (vii) If yes, period during which remained on bail.

- in a keeper ! . does

Place Bholaneswan

Remuleulen Pra Signature of Candidate 13.3.0 % d reme

Date 13.3.2008

> M.K.Millom den . dh

Sworn and signed before the 7-32 AM/P.M

and states on oath.t the contents of this affidavit are true to the best of GANGARAM BEHERA

G.R. BEHERA BHUBANESWAR

REGO. NO.

1 3 MAR 2008

S. V. D. J. COURT SANIAM RECHAMPOR

CERTIFIED

NO C. P. IN TRY Advocate

Identified by



ଓଡ଼ିଶା अोडिशा ORISSA

BHUBANESWAR

04AA 247978

BEFORE THE RETURNING OFFICER FOR ELECTION TO THE COUNCIL OF STATES UPPER HOUSE (RAJYA SABHA)

FROM ORISSA CONSTITUENCY **AFFIDAVIT**

I. Smt. Renubala Pradhan, wife of Sri Rajendra Nath Pradhan, aged about 48. years, resident of Khandadeuli, PO : Kansamari, PS : Pattapur, Via : Podamari, Dist. Ganjam do hereby solemnly affirm and declare as follows:

That I have filed my nomination paper(s) for the above election.

2. That, in connection with my candidature for the above election, I am submitting herewith the information, as asked for by the Returning Officer, under Section 8 of the Representation of the People Act, 1951 in the prescribed proforma.

3. That the information furnished in the enclosed proforma is true to the best of my knowledge and belief and that nothing material has been concealed therefrom.

Place: Bhubaneswar

Date: 13/3/67 The deponent shows comed being duly sdentified by Sii. M.K. Mishoul

GANGARAM BEHERA

Deponent

Advocate, Verified before mene on dt . M /P.M.

and states on on (Signature of vefifying authority with seal)

this aff d v.t .. a true to the best of

Advocate

Identified by

- Regulator Pradhe.

NOTARY

bie to krow die